

# SmartRack 3U Fan Panel - 3-120V high-performance fans; 210 CFM; 5-15P plug

### MODEL NUMBER: SRFAN3U



#### **Highlights**

• 3U Panel-mount Triple Fan Accessory

#### Description

Tripp Lite's SRFAN3U SmartRack Panel-mount Triple Fan Accessory (for use with SmartRacks) is ideal for increasing the ventilation of SmartRacks, enclosures and server cabinets. The unit features (3) 4-in.-120V fans mounted in a 3U panel, 6-ft. cord, and includes mounting hardware.

#### **Features**

- Tripp Lite's SRFAN3U SmartRack Panel-mount Triple Fan Accessory (for use with SmartRacks) is ideal for increasing the ventilation of SmartRacks, enclosures and server cabinets
- The unit features (3) 4-in.-120V fans mounted in a 3U panel, 6-ft. cord
- Includes mounting hardware

## **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
Accessories Type	Cooling Accessories	
INPUT		
Nominal Input Voltage(s) Supported	120V AC	
Nominal Input Voltage Description	120V 50/60 Hz	
Input Plug Features	NEMA 5-15P	
Input Cord Length (ft.)	6	
Input Cord Length (m)	1.83	
PHYSICAL		



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	6 x 3 x 20	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	15.24 x 7.62 x 50.8	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	6	
Shipping Weight (kg)	2.72	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	5.22 x 18.87 x 2.07	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm)	13.26 x 47.9 x 5.26	
Unit Weight (lbs.)	5.5	
Unit Weight (kg)	2.49	
SPECIAL FEATURES		
Sound Level (Noise)		
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	2-year limited warranty	

© 2017 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies